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Ropp, Jim

From: Ginny Lombardo <Lombardo.Ginny@epamail.epa.gov>
Sent: Thursday, March 15, 2012 11:29 AM
To: Maritza Montegross (maritza.montegross@navy.mil); Ropp, Jim
Cc: Bernhardt, Aaron; Jupin, Bob; Seiken, Dabra; Deb Moore (deborah.j.moore@navy.mil); 

Straker, Donna; Logan, Joe; Ken Munney; Wang, Li; Pamela Crump; Paul Steinberg 
(steinberg@mabbett.com); Parker, Stephen; Bird, Susan M CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, 010; 
winoma.johnson@navy.mil

Subject: Re: NAVSTA Newport Site 8 (NUSC) Responses to EPA and RIDEM comments

Categories: Newport

Maritza and Jim- 
I have no further follow-up comments on the responses provided in the March 6, 2012 addendum to the Navy RTCs (of 
December 8, 2011). Still awaiting your response on my follow-up comment emailed on March 6, 2012 related to Navy's 
response on EPA General Comment 6 (of EPA's 10/18/10 comments). Looking forward to receipt of the Draft Final FS! 
 
Ginny Lombardo 
Remedial Project Manager 
U.S. EPA Region I 
Federal Facilities Superfund Section 
5 Post Office Square  
Suite 100 (OSRR 07-3) 
Boston, MA 02109-3912 
(617) 918-1754 
(617) 918-0754 (fax) 
lombardo.ginny@epa.gov 
 
 

"Ropp, Jim" ---03/06/2012 03:12:43 PM---Hi Ginny & Pam The attached file contains the remaining responses to your 
comments on the revised dr 
 
From: "Ropp, Jim" <Jim.Ropp@tetratech.com> 
To: Ginny Lombardo/R1/USEPA/US@EPA, Pamela Crump <pamela.crump@DEM.RI.GOV> 
Cc: "Maritza Montegross (maritza.montegross@navy.mil)" <maritza.montegross@navy.mil>, "winoma.johnson@navy.mil" <winoma.johnson@navy.mil>, "Bird, 
Susan M CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, 010" <susan.bird@navy.mil>, "Deb Moore (deborah.j.moore@navy.mil)" <deborah.j.moore@navy.mil>, "Paul Steinberg 
(steinberg@mabbett.com)" <steinberg@mabbett.com>, Ken Munney <Kenneth_Munney@fws.gov>, "Parker, Stephen" <Stephen.Parker@tetratech.com>, 
"Logan, Joe" <Joe.Logan@tetratech.com>, "Seiken, Dabra" <Dabra.Seiken@tetratech.com>, "Straker, Donna" <Donna.Straker@tetratech.com>, "Wang, Li" 
<Li.Wang@tetratech.com>, "Bernhardt, Aaron" <Aaron.Bernhardt@tetratech.com>, "Jupin, Bob" <Bob.Jupin@tetratech.com> 
Date: 03/06/2012 03:12 PM 
Subject: NAVSTA Newport Site 8 (NUSC) Responses to EPA and RIDEM comments 

 
 
 
Hi Ginny & Pam 
The attached file contains the remaining responses to your comments on the revised draft FS, based on the results of the dispute 

agreement and the recent technical meetings. 
We are proceeding to update the FS accordingly. 
Hardcopies will be sent via U.S. mail. 
thanks 
 
Jim Ropp, P.E. | Project Manager 
Direct: 978.474.8449 | Main: 978.474.8400 | Office Fax: 978.474.8499 
jim.ropp@tetratech.com 
 
Tetra Tech, Inc. | 250 Andover Street, Suite 200 | Wilmington, MA 01887 | www.tetratech.com 
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PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, confidential and/or inside information. Any distribution or use of this 
communication by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender 
by replying to this message and then delete it from your system. 
[attachment "NUSC Newport RTCs.pdf" deleted by Ginny Lombardo/R1/USEPA/US]  


